Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies) RANDALL L. COY and	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
JOE E. SUMTER, JR.	Name: TRI-X-FLO L.L.C.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? \square Yes \overline{X} No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 18204 S. 4150 RD.			
Execution Date(s) 10-31-2005				
X Assignment Merger	City: CLAREMORE			
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement				
Government Interest Assignment	State: OK			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 74017			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s) D483454S	B. Patent No.(s)			
D4634345				
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents			
Name: MOLLY D. MCKAY, P.C.	involved: 1			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address.	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 3207 E 22nd STREET	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
Street Address. J207 E 22IId STREET	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: TULSA	8. Payment Information			
State: OK Zip: 74114-1823	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: 918-742-5900	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: 918-742-5901	b. Deposit Account Number 130470			
Email Address: staff@mckaypatents.com	Authorized User Name Molly D. McKay			
9. Signature: Pholon B. A. Kan /	11/01/2005			
Signature	Date			
MOLLY D. MCKAY ()	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016958 FRAME: 0832

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01) Docket Number (optional) ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT M7550.60 Whereas, I. RANDALL L. COY of 525 N 95th E. Ave., Tulsa OK 74115 hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in Portable Collapsible Triangularly-Shaped Heat Exchanger Having Upwardly-Directed Exhaust _{No.} D483,454 S , dated 12-09-2003; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and, Whereas, Tri-X-Flo L.L.C. of Claremore, OK 74017 hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 18204 S 4150 Rd., Claremore, OK 74017 , and State of Oklahoma City of Claremore is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $\frac{\text{ten}}{\text{dollars}}$ (\$\frac{10.00}{\text{ollars}}\$), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this 31 at Tulsa, OK Kandall L. Cry
(Signature) State of Oklahoma

County of Julsa

RANDALL L. COY

Before me personally appeared said Randall L. Coy

and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 31 day

of Ochsber 2005

Commission # 02011643 Expires:

This form offers a sample or suggested termat for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT

REEL: 016958 FRAME: 0833

		Sample Form (former	PTO/\$8/41) (05-0
400101111111 00		Docket Number (optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT		M7550.60	
Whereas, I, JOE E. SUMTER, JR.	18204 S. 4150 Rd.	, Claremore, OK 74017	, hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an	improvement in	THE O'COMMAN	,
Portable Collapsible Triangularly-Shaped Heat Excl			
No. D483,454 S , dated 12-09-2003		; and whereas, I am r	now the sole
owner of said patent, and, Whereas, Tri-X-Flo L.L.C.	e		
of Claremore, OK 74017			
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 18204 S 4150 Rd., Claremore, OK 74017			
City of Claremore , and State of	Oklahoma		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten	dollars (\$_10.00)), the receip	t whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the	patentee, by thes	e presents do sell, assign	and transfer
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the	said Patent afores	aid; the same to be held	and enjoyed
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legi	al representatives a	and assigns, to the full en	d of the term
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same	a would have been	held by me had this assi	gnment and
sale not been made.	tahar	0.5	
Executed this 31 day of Oc	ronei	, 20 <u>03</u>	,
at Tulsa, OK			
			 '
	1	000	1
	fore	- Sur H	
State of Oklahana)	JOE E. SI	(Signature) UMTER, JR.	
County of Tulsa) SS:		,	
Before me personally appeared said _ Joe & Dunter J	<u>~</u>		
and acknowledge the toregoing instrument to be his free act and	deed this 37	day _	
of October 30 35		a Du L Sir	Q_
Seal Expires: 8,)11643 /13/06	(Notary Public)	

This form offers a sample or suggested townst for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

REEL: 016958 FRAME: 0834